#### 504383141 05/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4429836 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD HAUGEN	06/30/2014
AMER A. HASSAN	06/24/2014
PASCAL F. MENEZES	06/30/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15604367

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

509-755-7262 Phone:

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

**Correspondent Name:** WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 116 W. PACIFIC AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 350018-US-CNT **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** CHRISTOPHER J. CULBERSON SIGNATURE: /Christopher J. Culberson, Reg# 59136/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/24/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=350018-US-CNT Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=350018-US-CNT Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=350018-US-CNT Executed Assignments#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042498 FRAME: 0140 504383141

source=350018-US-CNT Executed Assignments#page4.tif source=350018-US-CNT Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=350018-US-CNT Executed Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042498 FRAME: 0141

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

10.07

MS Docket No.: 350018.01

I <u>Todd Haugen</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor	or an original joint inventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in	a patent application entitled
"Device Quarantine in a Wireless Network" ("APPLICATION"),	which:

	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
	Was	hingt	ton 980	52 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES	), to insert
	here	in p	arenthes	ses (filed on _	annersonaer sentinden andersonaen	and g	iven A	pplication
	No.			by the followi	ng Office			
	this	APPI	LICATIO	N's Application	on No., f	iling date, a	nd Of	fice, when
	knov	√n;						
$\boxtimes$	was	filed	on <u>June</u>	<u>23, 2014</u> an	d was giv	en Applicatio	n	
	No_			14/312,5	01		by the	3
	follo	wing	Office "	'US		THE STEEL	# <u>;</u>	

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office Into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No. 15/604,367	Filing Date	Office	
15/604,367	05/24/2017	US	
	THE SAME ASSESSMENT OF		
TO THE THE THE PROPERTY AND ASSOCIATION AS			
**************************************			nan-annadh-anhadh-uuu
· lac à de la company de la co		**************************************	<b>SANTOPPINOMENTAL</b>
######################################		THE WASHINGTON OF THE STATE OF	
			7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.

KA Daterinne

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 350018.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

***************************************	
	- 6/30/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Todd Haugen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 350018.01

inventor of	<u>r A. Hassan</u> ("ASSI) subject matter ("I ntitled " <u>Device Quar</u>	NVENTION") dis	closed an	ıd/or claimed	l in a patent
	will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal red Department, Micro Washington 98052 here in parentheses No by this APPLICATION's known;	epresentatives, of soft Corporation, (ASSIGNEE'S LEG s (filed on the following Off	the Law of the Law of the Microsoft	and Corporate cosoft Way, Re SENTATIVES), 1 and given App	e Affairs edmond, to insert olication
	was filed on <u>June 2</u> No14/312  "US		the follow		
successors a entire and e INVENTION a therefrom, su States, its ter	soft Corporation, a nd assigns ("ASSIGI xclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION as continuing a ritories, and all fore NOR hereby authorizes, fi	NEE"), is entitled e and interest, i ON (and all oth applications, in weign countries ("A	to, and is neluding er application in the properties of the proper	s desirous of the right of p ations and p n part, in and ON DERIVATIVI	acquiring, the priority, in the atents derived for the United ES"));
	DERIVATIVES after	•			
Application 15/604,367	No.	05/24/2017		Office US	

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Amu Mans	6/24/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
_Amer A. Hassan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 350018.01

MS Docket No.: 350018.01

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

, man	Pasc	<u>al F. Me</u>	nezes ("/	ASSIGNOR"	) am	the	orlgina	ıl inveni	tor or	an	oriç	jina	l joint
Inventor	of	subject	matter	("INVENTI	("NC	disc	closed	and/or	claim	ied	in	a į	patent
application	on e	ntitled "[	<u> Device Q</u>	<u>uarantine i</u>	n a W	/irele	ss Net	<u>vork" ("/</u>	APPLIC	ATI	ON"	), w	hich:

	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and r	equests,
	ASSIGNE	E'S legal r	epresentati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orporat	e Affairs
					ne Microsoft		
	Washingt	on 98052	(ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES),	to Insert
					and g		
	No	by	the followi	ng Office	200200000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************	)
					iling date, ar		
	known;						
X	was filed	on <u>lune 7</u>	<u>3, 2014</u> and	d was giv	ren Applicatio	n ·	
	No	,	14/312	.501		by the	
	following	Office "_	<u>US</u>		****	35. 8	*

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office Into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
15/604,367	05/24/2017	US	Финтипрического подосновного подосновного подосновного подосного подосновного подосного подосновного подосного подосновного подосновного подосновного подосного подосного подосного подосног
	00000		
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
0000001AX:			
		**************************************	
MARAMANANA SONEEN MARAMANANA MARAMANA			
***************************************	***************************************		
		PY-SOCIETIES COSTAINED CONTRACTOR	
			······································

MA Daterinne

05/07/2008 19:13 FAX

MS Docket No.: 350018.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Pascal F. Menezes

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)